August 2017 DocID019049 Rev 3 1/26
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
ST1843, ST1845
Rad-tolerant current mode PWM controller
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Oscillator frequency guaranteed at 250 kHz
 Trimmed oscillator for precise frequency

S1 0.92 1.12 1.32 0.036 0.044 0.052
N 08 08
ST1843, ST1845 Ordering information
 DocID019049 Rev 3 23/26
9 Ordering information
Table 10: Order codes
Order code
Detailed
specification
Quality level EPPL Package
Lead
finish
Marking(1) Packing
ST1843K1 - Engineering Model -
Flat-8
Gold ST1843K1
Strip
pack
ST1843FKG 9108/020/01F
ESCC Target
Gold 9108/020/01F
ST1843FKT 9108/020/02F Solder dip 9108/020/02F
ST1845K1 - Engineering model - Gold ST1845K1
ST1845RKG 9108/021/01R
ESCC Target
Gold 9108/021/01R
ST1845RKT 9108/021/02R Solder dip 9108/021/02R
Notes:
(1)Specific marking only. Complete marking includes in addition the following: ST logo, ESCC logo, date code and country of
origin.
Contact ST Sales office for information about specific conditions for products in